Date of Installation :

Unit Serial Number :

PRINTERS PARTS
800-543-1117 201-935-9595

Kompac Dealer fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333

WWW PPSTTCoMm

IKompac

MODEL : HMD-2340

PARTS CATALOG # 90872 REV.D

® REGISTERED TRADE MARK VARN INTERNATIONAL, OAKLAND, NEW JERSEY, USA


barb


HMD-2340 UNIT: P/N 090876 PARTS CATALLG 4090872 REV. D

2
PRINTERS PARTS 14 GEAR 1S COLER /
- \\\g (ODED PURPLE - 7

800-543-1117 201-935-9595 S 3

fax 800-302-4072 201-935-5333 -~ . ‘ IND WHITE -
WWwWWw.ppsnj.com o

46 | 091689 | BELLEVILLE WASHER, M5 ** 43
43 | 0943065 | PLATE GUTDE * o+ TTEM IS INCLUDED WITH DUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY .
44| 081765 | M5x12nm BUTTON HEAD SCREW | |+ LTEM IS NOT INCLUOED WITH P/N 090876,
43 | 090879 | PLATE GUIDE ASSY e 28 | 090989 | TIE ROO 1 141091888 | M5 x Smm SET SCREW 4
42 1 091708 | SHOULDER SCREW, Brin 2 /71 082601 | SAFETY STICKER 1 [3 1091901 | M3 x brn SOC HO SCREW g
41 1 091202 | SHAFT ASSY, §.§. g 26 | 094240 | 13-174" METERING ROLLER W/B | 1 [2 1092238 | (OMPRESSION SPRING i
40 | 092259 | SPRING COVER i [1 1090970 | BACKING PLATE KIT (HAMADA) | !
391 092236 | TAB SPRING i 24| 092296 | SHOULDER SCREW i 101092370 SEAL SET (L & R) ]
38 | 090971 | TAB, SHORT * 23 | 092304 | GUIDE PIN * 9| 082291 | ECCENTRIC 2
3 | 091966 | WASHER, FLAT 2 B | 082612 | METERING GALGE 2
35 | 091949 | SPRING PIN * 21| 092491 WAVE WASHER 2 /1 092007 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
341 091997 | DSC. RETAINING CLIP i 20| 080973| 13-174" FORM ROLLER W/B 1 6 | 094991 | OSCILLATOR POST 2
33 | 091965 | OSC. RETAINING WASHER * 191 090958 | GEAR CLUTCH ASSY, HMD-34 1 5 | 090979 | TIE BAR !
32 | 091111 | OSC. ORIVE SHAFT FOLLDWER | « 18 090984 | 1.0, STICKER (HAMADA) 1
31| 081662 | RETAINING RING 1 [7 1091898 | M3 x 3omn SOC. HD. SCREW b 3| 080965 | ALIGNMENT BLOCK 2
90 | 097580 | BEARING i 16| 092401 | BEARING * 2| 080993 | L.H. END FRAME 1
29 | 081311 | 13-174 OSC. ROLL. PARTS ASSY| 1 [5 1091904 | M5 x 16rn SET SCREW 2 [ 090994 | R.H. END FRAME

TTEMH | PART # DESCRIPTION OTY| | TTEMA | PART # DESCRIPTION OTY| | TTEMA | PART # DESCRIPTION T



barb


HND-2340 BRACKET KIT: P/N 090875 PRINTERS PARTS PRI CAATS 072 8. 1
800-543-1117 201-935-9595 s
fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333
WWwWWw.ppsnj.com

L)
(ASH

JP

15 ] 092009 ] EXTENSION SPRING 2

14| 03045 STAND DFF |

13 | 091735] ROLL PIN , 3/32 DIA. :

12| 030068 ASSY, BASE (HAMADA) !

11| 0327561 1/2* VINYL TUBING !

002370 | SEAL SET U] [ 10 [ 031901 | CLAWP, ADUSTABLE .

030755 | T-4RENCH, 2.5mm U] [ 9 092740 BOTILE VALVE 4SSy !

33 [ 098750 | BRACKET NOZZLE ASSEPBLY | 1| | 23 [ 002770 SIRINGE, LONG NECK 2| | 8 | 092749 INIVERSAL BUTTLE BRACKET | 1

32 | 002765 | DISPENSING VALVE OHRING | 1 | | 22 [ 091978 W5 FLAT WASHER 2 | [ 7 | 092748 INIVERSAL BRACKET 1

MRl 1S DELLOED YT DL SLBSSOL Y 31 [ 092760 | DISPENSING VALVE ASSY | =] |21 [0si7s2 ] ms wur ¢ | | 5| 090897 | BRACKET, BOTILE, HWO-2%4 | !
vx PART IS NTT INCLUTED WITH BRACKET KIT. P 00BTS. 30 | 032771 | ROUND CALTBRATED BOTTLE | »+| |20 [ 081765 M5  12rm SCREW ¢ |5 | 030096 LNIT SUPPORT R H. 1
23 | 032783 | VEASIRING 1P #| |1 ] 01831| M5 x 1fm SCREN 8 | | 4 | 090095 ] INIT SLPPIRT, L H. 1

3% [ 091807 ] #6-32 X 3/8 PHLLLIPS HD SCH] + | | 28 | 090785 | wASH-UP BOTILE «| |18 | 091050 | waSHER, FLAT 4| |3 | 091888 M5 x Sun SET SCREH 1

3 | 092604 | nzaLE * | | 27| 098055 | PLATE, BACKING, PLLG UL 17 [ 091758 | 8 x 20m SCRE ¢ | [ 2| 090805 | WOUNTING BRKT, L H. |

% | 034997 | BRATKET, NIZZLE || 2% [onien2| PR cLIP U] | 16 [ 091892 4B x 35m SCREN V| [ 1 [ 030896 MOUNTING BRKT, RH. |

TTENE [PART ¢ | DESCRIPTION any| [ TTee[PART # | DESIRIPTION o) [TTeme[PART # | DESRIPTION aTy| [ ITEMe [PART # | DESCRIPTION oy



barb




